EMMERGAS

INITIAL SERIAL
NUMBER

03/12/20

1000722098

3.030429

MAGIS HERC. PRO 6 (IDRAULICA-COMB.)

58F

Immergas S.p.a. Service

1/2




N Code |Description Initial serial N Code |Description Initial serial N Code |Description Initial serial N Code |Description Initial serial
number number number number
- |3.029769 |Cylinder - complete 48 |1.043176 |D.18 pipe, coil delivery 95 |1.026459 |Peroxide epdm O-Ring (17,86x2,62) 247 |3.030702 |Probe pipe (d.20) assembly
1 |3.029967 [Manifold group 49 |1.034405 [Gasket (18.5x11.5x2) 96 |1.037067 (3/4" M plug 248 |3.030703 |Outlet solar pipe assembly
2 [1.016187 |Silicone tube (8x12) 50 |1.043173 |Pipe d.14, filling 97 |1.018902 |Epdm O-Ring (23,47x2,62, 70 sh) 249 |3.029836 [Coil group
3 [1.039959 |Manual air vent 51 [1.013629 |Cock G1/2"M-F 98 |1.028218 [Locknut
4 11.023008 |Peroxide epdm O-Ring (13,95x2,62) 52 |3.024174 |Cold inlet valve assembly 99 [1.042951 |Cylinder spacer
5 [2.016781 |Storage tank angle bracket 53 | 1.7051 |Safety valve (8 bar) 100 |1.042949 |Fitting (G3/4" F M36 M)
6 |1.039288 |Connection insulation 54 |1.033163 |1" M plug BSP 101 |1.029472 |Gasket (44x38x2)
7 11.023511 |Gasket (30x22x2) 55 | 1.0153 |Crossheaded screw (M4x6) 102 |1.031619 |Magnesium anode
8 |1.043139 |D.22 pipe,3-way delivery manifold 56 |1.026309 |Cock 103 [1.033659 |Fitting G1/2" plastic plate
9 ]1.035095 |Nut G1" insulation 57 |1.017453 |Return valve 104 |1.030918 |3/8"M plug
10 |1.035766 |3-way valve motor protection 58 |1.036332 |Flow limiter (20 litres) 105 |1.019537 |[Epdm O-Ring (14.00x1.78, 83sh)
11 |1.039876 |3-way valve motor 59 |[1.027510 (Filter 106 | 2.3123 |Locknut for coil (3/4"F)
12 |1.034249 |3-way valve body 60 [1.019951 |1/2"M plug 107 |1.027886 |Gasket (37x26.8x2)
13 |1.043088 |D.18 pipe, 3-way valve - cylinder manifold 61 |1.043175 |D.18 pipe, cylinder cold inlet 108 [1.043896 |G 3/4" fitting for cold inlet hot outlet
14 |1.040396 |Bottom fitting insulation 62 |1.043180 |Expansion vessel on boiler connection pipe 109 |1.040620 |Fitting G1" plastic plate
15 |1.043823 [D.22 pipe, plate-type heat exchanger - (d.14) 110 |1.042948 |G1" M-F extension joint
3-way valve 63 |2.016562 [Connection expansion vessel bracket 111 |1.044710 |Locknut G1" CH.40 boiler
16 |1.043667 [Automatic vent valve + O-Ring 64 |1.043186 [D.18 pipe, hot water expansion tank 112 |1.027796 |Gasket (44x34x2)
17 [1.043666 |Jolly insulation 65 [2.014198 [Solar expansion vessel bracket 113 |1.040621 |Fitting G1/2" plastic plate
18 |2.016572 |Bracket for manifold 66 |1.043216 |Expansion vessel 114 |1.022437 |Lowered brass nut (1/2"F)
19 |1.043878 |G3/4" F - G1" M reduction 67 |1.028010 |Expansion vessel (24 litres) 115 |1.042952 |Fitting (M24 F-M36 M)
20 [1.023992 |Gasket (24x16x2) 68 |1.043090 [D.18 pipe, manifold - circulating pump 116 |1.043902 |Storage tank probe fitting
21 |1.043874 |Pipe clip (d.22) 69 |1.043872 |Circulating pump 15-7-130 117 |1.040619 |Fitting G3/4" plastic plate
22 |1.043873 [Socket fitting (G1" F) for pipe d.22 70 [1.043414 |Left insulation pump 118 |1.028217 [M24 plug
23 (1.043404 [Epdm O-Ring (21x4, 70 sh) 71 |1.043957 |Right insulation pump 119 | 1.1114 |Nitrile O-Ring (18,64x3,53, 70 sh)
24 11.024387 ["Y" hose union 72 [1.043385 [D.18 pipe, heating system flow 120 |1.043907 |Fitting (M24 F-M36 M)
25 [3.030680 |Plate heat exchanger group 73 | 1.7041 [1" M nipple 121 |1.040558 |Inspection flange closing cover
26 | 1.4557 |Crossheaded self-tapping screw with 74 11.043195 [Insulation layer 122 |1.040553 |Inspection flange insulation
shoulder (4,2x9,5) 75 11.028319 |Check valve G1" 123 |1.036939 [Nut (M10)
27 |1.043824 E:g:?;eg 4-6-9 plate exchanger device 76 11.043384 [G1"M L-.15-30mm nipple 124 |1.035502 |Undulate elastic washer
28 [1.043196 [Flow switch insulation 77 11.038413 [Gasket in PE (42x35x1) 125 12.014918 |Inspection flange cover
29 11043406 |Flow switch 78 | 1.8246 Lﬁ:wered brass nut (1"F) 126 |1.031774 |Flange cover gasket
30 |1.043109 [Pump group - flow switch device pipe (d.22) ;2 1241112;0 Iiip':z r:;:?:gj:t?;nd pipe.d25 127 |11.015478 (H'\/Ti(ggzg)ﬂange screw with serration
81 [1.043209 [Metal-sheet clip (d.22) 81 |1.044379 |System connection pipe (d.22) 128 |1.033391 [Fitting (G1"- G3/4" M-M)
8213030107 jPump group 82 |1.044269 |Cock G1'M d.22 129 | 1.0113 |1/2'M drain valve
33 1043208 |Metal-sheet clip (d.9) 83 [1.044378 |Pipe d.22 insulation 130 |1.027777 |Fitting (G1/2" F-F)
& | LOTIED | BeiEy vEve B RED 84 |1.044120 |Filter connection pipe (d.22) 131 |1.033882 |1/2" fitting cylinder drain valve
85 12.015607 [Metal-sheet clip (d.18) 85 [1.038240 |"Y" filter 132 |1.037934 |Seal, 20x8x2 in frizite
Sol(2tcc2glivdialliclassembivimotnino[plale 86 |1.044030 |Filter connection pipe (d.22) 133 |1.043906 [Fitting (G3/4" F M36 M)
87 1016283 |Self-tapping screw for plastic (5x14) 87 |1.043386 |D.22 pipe, system return 216 |1.020055 |Plastic foot, frame
& || L E":fte\',’v"(':tzefgc_;‘)’ss"eade‘j SElHEAY 88 |1.044340 [cylinder pipe (d.18) for hot outlet 229 | 1.0257 |Brass plug (3/4'F)
39 |1.043184 [Pump group - expansion vessel device pipe 89 | 1.0375 [Tube fitting (Vabco, d.18, G3/4") 238 |1.037996 |Nut for flanged end pipe (3/4" F, d.18)
(d.10) 90 |1.043760 [Cover 240 |2.016784 |Bracket, cylinder hanger
40 |2.014510 [Metal-sheet clip (d.10) 91 (1.043203 [Upper boiler insulation 241 |2.013858 |Bottom hinge
41 | 1.2120 |Nitrile O-Ring (9,19x2,62, 70 sh) 92 [1.044230 (Boiler fiber insulation 242 |2.016782 |Cylinder mounting plate
42 11.043103 |Manifold - pump group device pipe (d.22) 93 [1.044223 [Top vacuum packed panel 244 |2.016783 |Rear bottom frame
43 [1.040395 |Insulation 94 11.039478 [1/2"M plug 246 [3.024168 |Inspection flange cover group
44 (1.043106 |D.18 boiler return pipe - pump group
45 11.038394 |Gasket (34x27x1)
46 |1.038337 |Lowered brass nut (3/4"F)
47 1.043177 |D.18 pipe,coil return

2/2

Immergas S.p.a. Service



http://www.tcpdf.org

